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M2X SERVICE ( M2X )

HONG KONG TO MEXICO & SOUTH AMERICA

For cargo ex China, the receiving, closing and cut-off time on booking confirmation are for your reference only.

Please visit MY CMA CGM China My CMA CGM China (cma-cgm.com.cn) and

1) click the tab “documentation” and then “schedule notify” for vessel schedule notice.

2) Click the tab “schedule” and input the required criteria of your enquiry for updated schedule

HK CY RECEIVING TERMINAL: HIT

Hong Kong Estimated Arrival Date
&E ]
Busan, Manzanillo, Lazaro Cardenas ,

Voyage on cy ESI Korea Mexico Mexico

SI0 & BIL cy Closing Sl Cut-off ETA ETD , SREEL, B BT,
Vessel it & AR Receiving 12:00 10:00 iRz B E BE BAEF BAEF
|cmA cem APOLLON OWUB7E2MA 19-Jan 25 Jan 23:00 24 Jan 13:00 27-Jan 27-Jan 10-Feb 28-Feb 7-Mar
BLANK SAILNIG
CMA CGM DIGNITY OWUBBE2MA 2-Feb 8 Feb 23:00 7-Feb 9-Feb 9-Feb 24-Feb 14-Mar 21-Mar
CMA CGM INTEGRITY OWUB9E2MA 10-Feb 16-Feb 15-Feb 17-Feb 18-Feb 3-Mar. 21-Mar 28-Mar
CMA CGM HOPE OWUBDE2MA 16-Feb 22-Feb 21-Feb 23-Feb 23-Feb 10-Mar 28-Mar 4-Apr
CMA CGM PRIDE OWUBFE2MA 24-Feb 2-Mar 1-Mar 3-Mar 3-Mar 18-Mar S5-Apr 12-Apr

*** For shipment to Nicaragua ****

Nicaragua Customs Authorities has required showing full seal number on B/L, with effective date 11th February 2010.
You are required to use CMA-CGM prefix seal and declare CMA-CGM prefix on S/I. Any non-compliance will be subjected to the Customs fines

*ek For shipments to Mexico*

Mexican Customs Authorities has required showing the full seal number on Bill of Lading with immediate effect. The requirement is implemented for all cargoes arriving in Mexican Ports,
either for transshipment or for final discharge. Customers are required to use CMA-CGM prefix SEAL and declare full seal number with CMACGM prefix on Shipping Instruction.

Any non-compliance will subject to Customs fines per container.

*exk Eor shipments to Ecuador *+*

Ecuador Customs Authorities has required showing the full seal number on Bill of Lading with inmediate date 2nd February 2012. The requirement is implemented for all cargoes arriving in Ecuador

Customers are required to use CMA-CGM prefix SEAL and declare full seal number with CMACGM prefix on Shipping Instruction.

Any non-compliance will generate physical containers inspection, extra charges and delay for containers release.

*exk For shipments to Ensenada, Mexico (MXESE) ***
2nd leg schedule is subject change of vessel & connect the best vessel as well as subject to change from other issue if occur.

M2X service Also accepting cargo to :

CALLAO / BUENAVENTURA / SAN ANTONIO / POSORJA / ENSENADA / LIRQUEN / IQUIQUE / ARICA / ARICA MUELLE 7/ PUERTO QUETZAL / CORINTO / MANAGUA / MASAYA / TIPITAPA / SAN SALVADOR / GUATEMALA CITY / ACAJUTLA

(via Busan):
(via : Lazaro Cardenas): PUERTO CALDERA
POD MXZLO MXLZC
Manzanillo, Lazaro Cardenas
Mexico . Mexico
TRANSIT TIME EX HONG KONG 31 38

Vessel/Voyage Details / HK VGM cut off : https://www.

Manual S cut-off time 2 hous before ESI cut off

Sales e-mail:

Customer Care Hotline:
Customer Care e-mail
Booking e-mail
Document e-mail:

B/L Amendment e-mail
Manifest related enquiry:

hka.latamsales@cma-cgm.com

852-3198-1792

hkg.service@cma-cgm.com
hka.bookings@cma-cgm.com
gbs.cnhkdoc@cma-cgm.com
GBS.CNHKAMEND@cma-cgm.com

. gbs.camnft@cma-cgm.com

voyage

For update schedule, you can visit our website https://iwww.cma-cgm.com/local/hong-kong/local-services

VGM CUT: ETA-15 HOURS

The estimated schedule is considered for information purposes only and the Carrier may update, revise this schedule from time to time without any prior notice.

For Latin America

For carao to Mexico local & WCCA via Lazaro Cardenas. pls ensure accurate Sl is submitted per Sl cut-off time.Failure to submit SI timelv will be subiect to late Sl fee

For Mexico’s BL amendment after Sl cut-off. amendment fee of and Mexico customs

For South America carao other than Mexico. anv BL amendment raised after Sl cut off will be subiect to invoice

\a amendment fee will be levied. & subiect to invoice

1/24/2025
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ACSA 3 SERVICE ( ACSA 3)
/- HONG KONG TO SOUTH AMERICA

CMA CGM For cargo ex China, the receiving, closing and cut-off time on booking confirmation are for your reference only.
e Please visit MY CMA CGM China My CMA CGM China (cma-cgm.com.cn) and

1) click the tab “documentation” and then “schedule notify” for vessel schedule notice.

2) Click the tab “schedule” and input the required criteria of your enquiry for updated schedule

https://www.cma-cgm.com

HK CY RECEIVING TERMINAL: HIT / COSCO HIT

Hong Kong Estimated Arrival Date
FEEER
Manzanillo, Buenaventura, Valparaiso,

Voyage on CcYy Mexico Columbia Chile

SIO & BIL cy Closing ESI ETA ETD EEEH, IS B, EMARR,
Vessel fit& R Receiving 21:00 Sl Cut-off 10:00 FEH L =] 25 SHtbE 27
EVER LIBRA OLSINEIMA 21-Jan 27-Jan 25 Jan 14:00 28-Jan 29-Jan 24-Feb 6-Mar 17-Mar
BLANK SAILING
EVER LEGACY OLSJREIMA 3-Feb 9-Feb 8 Feb 15:00 10-Feb 11-Feb 10-Mar 20-Mar 31-Mar
EVER LIFTING OLSJTEIMA 10-Feb 16-Feb 7-Feb 17-Feb 18-Feb 17-Mar 27-Mar 7-Apr.
COS TBN 41 OLSJIVEIMA 17-Feb 23-Feb 22-Feb 24-Feb 25-Feb 24-Mar 3-Apr 14-Apr
EVER LIVEN OLSIXE1IMA 24-Feb 2-Mar 1-Mar 3-Mar 4-Mar 31-Mar 10-Apr 21-Apr

*** For shipments to Mexico*****
Mexican Customs Authorities has required showing the full seal number on Bill of Lading with immediate effect. The requirement is implemented for all cargoes arriving in Mexican Ports,
either for transshipment or for final discharge. Customers are required to use CMA-CGM prefix SEAL and declare full seal number with CMACGM prefix on Shipping Instruction.
Any non-compliance will subject to Customs fines of per container.

POD MXZLO COBUN CLVAP
Manzanillo, Buenaventura,
Mexico Columbia Valparaiso, Chile
TRANSIT TIME EX HONG KONG 27 38 49
Vessel/Voyage Details / HK VGM cut off : https://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/schedules/voyage VGM CUT: ETA-15 HOURS

Manual SI cut-off time 2 hous before ESI cut off

Sales e-mail: hka.latamsales@cma-cgm.com
Customer Care Hotline: 852-3198-1792
Customer Care e-mail: hkg.service@cma-cgm.com
Booking e-mail: hka.bookings@cma-cgm.com
Document e-mail: gbs.cnhkdoc@cma-cgm.com
B/L Amendment e-mail: GBS.CNHKAMEND@cma-cgm.com
Manifest related enquiry: gbs.cqmnft@cma-cgm.com

For update schedule, you can visit our website https://www.cma-cgm.com/local’hong-kong/local-services

The estimated schedule is considered for information purposes only and the Carrier may update, revise this schedule from time to time without any prior notice.

For Latin America

For cargo to Mexico local & WCCA via Lazaro Cardenas, pls ensure accurate Sl is submitted per SI cut-off time.Failure to submit Sl timely will be subject to late Sl fee

For Mexico’s BL amendment after S| cut-off, amendment fee of and Mexico customs filing amendment fee will be levied. & subiect to invoice
For South America cargo other than Mexico, any BL amendment raised after SI cut off will be subiject to invoice
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ACSA 2 SERVICE (ACSA 2)
/- HONG KONG TO SOUTH AMERICA

CMA CGM For cargo ex China, the receiving, closing and cut-off time on booking confirmation are for your reference only.
e Please visit MY CMA CGM China My CMA CGM China (cma-cgm.com.cn) and

1) click the tab “documentation” and then “schedule notify” for vessel schedule notice.

2) Click the tab “schedule” and input the required criteria of your enquiry for updated schedule

https://www.cma-cgm.com

HK CY RECEIVING TERMINAL: COSCO HIT

Hong Kong Estimated Arrival Date
&E HEtEER
Chancay, San Antonio,
Voyage on CcYy Peru Chile
S0 & BIL cy Closing ESI ETA ETD 3, BERRER,
Vessel fi& R Receiving 19:00 Sl Cut-off 10:00 &R B E we =il
COSCO SHIPPING THAMES OHCK1E1MA 22 Jan 28-Jan 27-Jan 29-Jan 30-Jan 6-Mar 15-Mar
BLANK SAILING
COS TBN 90 OHCKS5E1MA 5-Feb 11-Feb 10-Feb 12-Feb 13-Feb 20-Mar 29-Mar
COS TBN 88 OHCK7E1MA 12-Feb 18-Feb 7-Feb 19-Feb 20-Feb 27-Mar 5-Apr
COSCO PRINCE RUPERT OHCK9E1MA 19-Feb 25-Feb 24-Feb 26-Feb 27-Feb 3-Apr 12-Apr
XIN HONG KONG OHCKBE1MA 26-Feb 4-Mar 3-Mar 5-Mar 6-Mar 10-Apr 19-Apr

*** For shipments to Mexico*****
Mexican Customs Authorities has required showing the full seal number on Bill of Lading with immediate effect. The requirement is implemented for all cargoes arriving in Mexican Ports,
either for transshipment or for final discharge. Customers are required to use CMA-CGM prefix SEAL and declare full seal number with CMACGM prefix on Shipping Instruction.
Any non-compliance will subject to Customs fines of per container.

POD PECHY CLSAI
San Antonio,
Chancay, Peru Chile
TRANSIT TIME EX HONG KONG 36 45
Vessel/Voyage Details / HK VGM cut off : https://www.cma-cgm.com/ebusiness/schedules/voyage VGM CUT: ETA-15 HOURS

Manual SI cut-off time 2 hous before ESI cut off

Sales e-mail: hka.latamsales@cma-cgm.com
Customer Care Hotline: 852-3198-1792
Customer Care e-mail: hkg.service@cma-cgm.com
Booking e-mail: hka.bookings@cma-cgm.com
Document e-mail: gbs.cnhkdoc@cma-cgm.com
B/L Amendment e-mail: GBS.CNHKAMEND@cma-cgm.com
Manifest related enquiry: gbs.cqmnft@cma-cgm.com

For update schedule, you can visit our website https://www.cma-cgm.com/local’hong-kong/local-services

The estimated schedule is considered for information purposes only and the Carrier may update, revise this schedule from time to time without any prior notice.

For Latin America

For cargo to Mexico local & WCCA via Lazaro Cardenas, pls ensure accurate Sl is submitted per SI cut-off time.Failure to submit Sl timely will be subject to late Sl fee

For Mexico’s BL amendment after S| cut-off, amendment fee of and Mexico customs filing amendment fee will be levied. & subiect to invoice
For South America cargo other than Mexico, any BL amendment raised after SI cut off will be subiject to invoice
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